
Date Day 9:00am Exam board Duration HH:MM 1:30pm Exam board Duration HH:MM

05/05/2025 Mon

06/05/2025 Tue

07/05/2025 Wed

08/05/2025 Thu Drama Component 3: Theatre Makers in Practice - 1DR0 03 Pearson/Edexcel 01:45

09/05/2025 Fri

12/05/2025 Mon English Literature Paper 1 - 8702/1 AQA 01:45 Computer Science: Computer systems - J277/01 OCR 01:30

Science (Biology) Biology 1 - 1BI0 1F/H 01:45

Combined Science Paper 1: Biology 1 - 1SC0 1BF/BH 01:10

14/05/2025 Wed Geography paper 1 - 8035/1 AQA 01:30

15/05/2025 Thu Maths  Paper 1: non-calculator - 8300_1F/H AQA 01:30

16/05/2025 Fri History Paper 1: History Around Us - J411/21 OCR 01:00

Science (Chemistry) Chemistry 1 - 1CH0 1F/H 01:45

Combined Science Paper 2: Chemistry 1 - 1SC0 1CF/CH 01:10

20/05/2025 Tue English Literature Paper 2 - 8702/2 AQA 02:15 Computer Science: Computational thinking, algorithms and programming - J277/02 OCR 01:30

Science (Physics) Physics 1 - 1PH0 1F/H 01:45

Combined Science Paper 3: Physics 1 - 1SC0 1PF/PH 01:10

23/05/2025 Fri English Language Paper 1 - 8700/1 AQA 01:45

half term holiday Monday 26th May - Friday 30th May

GCSE exam final timetable May-June 2025

13/05/2025 Tue

Pearson/Edexcel Eduqas/WJEC 01:00

Pearson/Edexcel 01:30

F: 00:35 + 00:45

H: 00:45 + 01:00

Pearson/Edexcel

21/05/2025 Wed

Pearson/Edexcel

Religious Studies Route A: Component 1  - C120U10-1 Eduqas/WJEC 02:00

W
ee

k 
1

W
ee

k 
2

19/05/2025 Mon

Religious Studies Route A: Component 2  - C120U20-1

Physical Education 1: Fitness and Body Systems - 1PE0 01

W
ee

k 
3

22/05/2025 Thu Pearson/Edexcel

French Listening & Understanding 1FR01F/H

French Reading & Understanding - 1FR03F/H

Contingency Day - Wednesday 25 June 2025



02/06/2025 Mon

04/06/2025 Wed Maths  Paper 2: calculator - 8300_2F/H AQA 01:30 Religious Studies Route A: Component 3 (opt 1-5) - opt 2 Hinduism - C120U40-1 Eduqas/WJEC 01:00

French Paper 4: Writing in French - 1FR0 4H 01:20

French Paper 4: Writing in French - 1FR0 4F 01:10

06/06/2025 Fri English Language Paper 2 - 8700/2 AQA 01:45 Geography paper 2: Challenges in the human environment  - 8035/2 AQA 01:30

Science (Biology) Biology 2 - 1BI0 2F/H 01:45

Combined Science Paper 4: Biology 2 - 1SC0 2BF/BH 01:10

11/06/2025 Wed Maths  Paper 3: calculator - 8300/3F/H AQA 01:30

Further Maths Paper 1 - 8365/1 AQA 01:45

Russian Paper 4: Writing in Russian - 1RU0 4H Pearson/Edexcel 01:20

Science (Chemistry) Chemistry 2 - 1CH0 2F/H 01:45

Combined Science Paper 5: Chemistry 2 - 1SC0 2CF/CH 01:10

Science (Physics) Physics 2 - 1PH0 2F/H 01:45

Combined Science Paper 6: Physics 2 - 1SC0 2PF/PH 01:10

17/06/2025 Tue Spanish Paper 4: Writing in Spanish - 1SP0 4H Pearson/Edexcel 01:20 Food preparation and nutrition - 8585/W AQA 01:45

18/06/2025 Wed Design and Technology: Product Design 8552/W AQA 02:00 Further Maths Paper 2 - 8365/2 AQA 01:45

19/06/2025 Thu

20/06/2025 Fri

Physical Education 2: Health and Performance - 1PE0 02 Pearson/Edexcel 01:15

W
ee

k 
4

05/06/2025 Thu History Paper 2 - The people's health  c.1250 to present with the Elizabethans - J411/12 OCR

Pearson/Edexcel

03/06/2025

W
ee

k 
6

13/06/2025 Fri

W
ee

k 
5

09/06/2025 Mon

10/06/2025 Tue

16/06/2025 Mon

12/06/2025 Thu

OCR 01:30

01:45 Pearson/Edexcel

H: 00:45 + 01:00

01:15

History Paper 3: The making of America 1789-1900 with Living under Nazi rule - J411/39 OCR 01:45

Tue
Russian Listening & Understanding 1RU01H

Russian Reading & Understanding - 1RU03H
Pearson/Edexcel H: 00:45 + 01:00

Music: Listening and appraising - J536/05

Spanish Listening & Understanding 1SP01F/H

Spanish Reading & Understanding - 1SP03F/H
Pearson/Edexcel

Pearson/Edexcel

Pearson/Edexcel

AQAGeography paper 3  - 8035/3

Contingency Day - Wednesday 25 June 2025


